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Alfalfa and Other Hay: Acreage, Yield, and Production, by County, Oklahoma, 2014 1 

District 
and County 

Harvested Yield Production 

Alfalfa Other Hay Alfalfa Other Hay Alfalfa Other Hay 

 Acres Acres Tons Tons Tons Tons 

  Cimarron 
  Ellis 
  Other counties 
Panhandle 
 

  Beckham 
  Blaine 
  Custer 
  Dewey 
  Roger Mills 
  Washita 
  Other counties 
West Central 
 

  Caddo 
  Comanche 
  Cotton 
  Greer 
  Harmon 
  Jackson 
  Tillman 
  Other counties 
Southwest 
 

  Alfalfa 
  Garfield 
  Grant 
  Kay 
  Major 
  Noble 
  Woods 
  Woodward 
  Other counties 
North Central 
 

  Canadian 
  Cleveland 
  Creek 
  Grady 
  Kingfisher 
  Lincoln 
  Logan 
  Mcclain 
  Okfuskee 
  Oklahoma 
  Payne 
  Pottawatomie 
  Seminole 
  Other counties 
Central 

 
 
 
 

 
5,000 

 
10,500 

 
6,000 

12,000 
7,500 

41,000 
 

5,000 
 
 
 
 
 

9,500 
17,500 
32,000 

 

 
 
 

7,500 
9,000 

 
 
 

62,500 
79,000 

 

 
 
 

25,000 
10,000 

 
 

9,600 
 

4,500 
3,000 

 
 

26,900 
79,000 

5,900 
30,900 
77,200 

114,000 
 

31,900 
42,300 
27,600 
29,300 
26,700 
42,200 

 
200,000 

 

52,200 
30,800 
20,800 
20,800 
11,300 
19,800 

 
75,300 

231,000 
 

19,400 
40,300 
20,200 
31,000 
42,400 
40,200 
26,900 
30,600 

 
251,000 

 

61,900 
23,000 
58,400 
45,800 
49,500 
81,200 
54,500 
40,200 
37,300 
24,100 
41,900 
57,800 
44,400 

 
620,000 

 
 
 

 
 

1.80 
 

2.10 
 

3.00 
3.30 
2.75 
2.65 

 

3.90 
 
 
 
 
 

2.75 
2.25 
2.65 

 

 
 
 

2.45 
2.00 

 
 
 

3.15 
2.95 

 

 
 
 

3.20 
2.50 

 
 

1.45 
 

4.10 
1.65 

 
 

2.65 
2.70 

1.85 
1.15 
1.40 
1.35 

 

1.25 
1.40 
1.20 
1.10 
1.35 
1.25 

 
1.25 

 

1.90 
1.30 
1.30 
1.50 
1.70 
1.20 

 
1.40 
1.50 

 

1.75 
1.30 
1.30 
1.25 
1.35 
1.65 
1.40 
1.40 

 
1.40 

 

1.55 
1.40 
1.05 
1.25 
1.30 
1.50 
1.50 
1.25 
2.15 
2.15 
1.40 
1.65 
1.45 

 
1.50 

 
 

 
 
 

8,900 
 

22,000 
 

18,000 
39,500 
20,600 

109,000 
 

19,400 
 
 
 
 
 

26,300 
39,300 
85,000 

 

 
 
 

18,500 
17,900 

 
 
 

196,600 
233,000 

 

 
 
 

79,500 
24,800 

 
 

14,000 
 

18,500 
5,000 

 
 

71,200 
213,000 

10,900 
35,200 

108,900 
155,000 

 

39,700 
58,600 
33,300 
32,500 
35,500 
52,400 

 
252,000 

 

98,500 
40,500 
26,600 
30,700 
19,200 
23,800 

 
105,700 
345,000 

 

34,000 
52,400 
26,300 
38,400 
57,900 
65,500 
37,800 
42,700 

 
355,000 

 

95,300 
32,400 
61,000 
58,000 
65,200 

122,800 
82,200 
49,400 
80,200 
51,600 
59,500 
96,000 
63,400 

 
917,000 

 1 In keeping with NASS policy, only those counties and/or districts are published where sufficient reports were received.  Counties with fewer than 300 total harvested acres are 

combined under Other Counties, and are intentionally left blank. In some cases a county with more than 300 planted acres is combined with a smaller county to prevent disclosure. 
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Alfalfa and Other Hay: Acreage, Yield, and Production, by County, Oklahoma, 2014 1 (continued) 

District 
and County 

Harvested Yield Production 

Alfalfa Other Hay Alfalfa Other Hay Alfalfa Other Hay 

 Acres Acres Tons Tons Tons Tons 

  Atoka 
  Bryan 
  Carter 
  Coal 
  Garvin 
  Johnston 
  Love 
  Marshall 
  Pontotoc 
  Stephens 
  Other counties 
South Central 
 
  Craig 
  Delaware 
  Mayes 
  Nowata 
  Osage 
  Ottawa 
  Pawnee 
  Rogers 
  Tulsa 
  Wagoner 
  Washington 
  Other counties 
Northeast 
 
  Adair 
  Cherokee 
  Haskell 
  Hughes 
  Mcintosh 
  Muskogee 
  Okmulgee 
  Pittsburg 
  Sequoyah 
East Central 
 
  Choctaw 
  Latimer 
  Leflore 
  Mccurtain 
  Pushmataha 
  Other counties 
Southeast 
 
Other districts 
 
Oklahoma 

 
 
 
 

18,800 
 
 
 
 

3,300 
6,900 

29,000 
 
 
 

550 
700 

1,150 
 
 
 
 
 
 

4,200 
6,600 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2,000 
 
 

1,200 
3,200 

 
20,200 

 
290,000 

59,700 
85,800 
68,100 
43,500 
39,200 
37,900 
35,000 
19,100 
73,100 
43,000 
40,600 

545,000 
 

79,000 
52,500 
73,900 
38,000 
58,200 
50,000 
28,200 
56,500 
31,500 
51,500 
23,700 

 
543,000 

 
51,100 
37,600 
64,900 
53,000 
53,700 

114,100 
56,400 
62,000 
43,200 

536,000 
 

50,800 
24,100 

105,900 
51,900 
27,300 

 
260,000 

 
 
 

3,300,000 

 
 
 
 

3.55 
 
 
 
 

3.50 
2.40 
3.25 

 
 
 

3.80 
1.45 
2.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 

2.15 
2.20 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3.25 
 
 

2.50 
2.95 

 
4.10 

 
2.90 

1.75 
2.45 
1.25 
1.85 
1.75 
1.40 
1.45 
1.70 
1.40 
1.25 
1.40 
1.65 

 
1.65 
2.10 
2.00 
1.70 
1.40 
2.10 
1.45 
1.60 
1.80 
1.90 
1.65 

 
1.80 

 
2.15 
2.10 
1.65 
1.60 
1.80 
1.60 
1.55 
1.60 
1.70 
1.75 

 
1.75 
1.90 
1.80 
1.95 
1.45 

 
1.80 

 
 
 

1.60 

 
 
 
 

66,300 
 
 
 
 

11,500 
16,700 
94,500 

 
 
 

2,100 
1,000 
2,300 

 
 
 
 
 
 

9,000 
14,400 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

6,500 
 
 

3,000 
9,500 

 
82,600 

 
841,000 

104,200 
208,300 
84,800 
80,400 
68,100 
53,200 
50,400 
32,900 

102,600 
53,300 
56,800 

895,000 
 

130,600 
111,400 
147,700 
65,300 
80,200 

104,700 
40,300 
89,600 
57,300 
99,100 
38,800 

 
965,000 

 
110,400 
78,700 

107,900 
86,000 
97,200 

183,400 
88,400 
98,700 
74,500 

925,200 
 

90,100 
45,500 

193,200 
101,900 
40,100 

 
470,800 

 
 
 

5,280,000 

 1 In keeping with NASS policy, only those counties and/or districts are published where sufficient reports were received.  Counties with fewer than 300 total harvested acres are 

combined under Other Counties, and are intentionally left blank. In some cases a county with more than 300 planted acres is combined with a smaller county to prevent disclosure. 


